found to be 16.29, 14.38, 12.62, 7.37, 7.28, 2.05 and 6.57 per cent, respectively. The

results showed that the highest gross returns of Rs. 37129.95 per hectare were obtained

in groundnut production with less cost and the benefit cost ratio was also found to be

greater than one. Cost, yield and output price can affect the profitability of groundnut

production. This study found that profitability is more sensitive to the change in yield

and output price of groundnut (Table 4.26). The sensitivity of profitability to change in

total cost and input cost on during Post-Liberalization Period are presented in Table

4.26.

If labour cost, inputs (other than labour) and both labour and inputs increased

by 10 per cent, the net returns was found to be respectively Rs. 16442, Rs. 16777 and

Rs. 15318 per hectare at the same level of gross income. Similarly if there was 10 per

cent increase in FHP then gross returns would be increased to Rs. 40842.95 per

hectare.

Table 4.26. Sensitivity Analysis of change of total cost and input cost on

profitability during Post-Liberalization Period

Changes Gross

return

(Rs./ha)

Total

Cost

(Rs./ha)

Net

return

(Rs./ha)

10% increase in labour cost 37129.95 20687.30 16442.64

10% increase in inputs (other than labour) 37129.95 20952.56 16177.39

10% increase in labour and inputs 37129.95 21811.36 15318.59

10% increase in FHP 40842.95 19828.51 21014.43

10% decrease in FHP 33416.95 19828.51 13588.44

10% increase in output price and input price (all

the inputs)

41529.51 21861.41 19668.10

Source: Author’s calculation from CCPC data project of the Department of Agricultural

Economics, JAU, Junagadh.

Results and Discussion

83

If FHP got decreased by 10 per cent then the gross returns would be decreased

to Rs. 33416.95 per hectare. While there was 10 per cent increase in output and input

price the gross return was increased to Rs. 41529.51 per hectare whereas the net return

was found to be Rs. 19668.10 per hectare.

Similarly, the 10 per cent increase in labour cost increased the total cost to Rs.

20867.30 per hectare while 10 per cent increase in inputs gives a total cost of Rs.

[…]

and both labour and inputs increased by10 per cent, the ne returns was found to be

respectively Rs. 6948.76, Rs. 6355.44 and Rs. 6903.52 per hectare at different levels

of gross income.

Similarly, if there was 10 per cent increase in FHP then gross returns would be

increased to Rs. 20745.84 per hectare. If FHP got decreased by 10 per cent then the

Particulars  Mean Value % share in total cost

Family Labour 1558.42 14.81

Hired Human Labour 1506.23 14.32

Bullock Labour 1491.92 14.18

Seeds 2861.19 27.20

Chemical Fertilizers 766.31 7.28

Manures 937.86 8.91

Plant protection chemicals 223.28 2.12

Irrigation 526.92 5.01

Others 643.92 6.12

Total cost 10516.10 100.00

Gross Returns 18859.86 -

Net Returns 8343.75 -

Benefit Cost Ratio (BCR) 1.79 -

Results and Discussion

85

gross returns would be decreased to Rs. 16973.87 per hectare. While there was 10 per

cent increase in output and input price the gross return was increased to Rs. 23356.69

per hectare whereas the net return was found to be Rs. 10792.59 per hectare.

Table 4.28. Sensitivity Analysis of change of total cost and input cost on

profitability during Overall Period

Changes Gross

return

(Rs./ha)

Total

Cost

(Rs./ha)

Net

return

(Rs./ha)

10% increase in labour cost 19315.51 12366.75 6948.76

10% increase in inputs (other than labour) 19455.80 13100.36 6355.44

10% increase in labour and inputs 20356.78 13453.26 6903.52

10% increase in FHP 20745.84 11642.50 9103.34

10% decrease in FHP 16973.87 11437.70 5536.17

10% increase in output price and input price (all

the inputs)

23356.69 12564.10 10792.59

Source: Author’s calculation from CCPC data project of the Department of Agricultural

Economics, JAU, Junagadh.

Similarly, the 10 per cent increase in labour cost increased the total cost to Rs.

12366.75 per hectare while 10 per cent increase in inputs gives a total cost of Rs.

13100.36 per hectare. If 10 per cent increase in labour and inputs the total cost was

found to be Rs. 13453.26 per hectare. The 10 per cent increase in output and input

price gave a total cost of Rs. 12564.10 per hectare.

It is also observed that 10 per cent increase in labour cost, in both inputs and

labour and in inputs only gives a decrease in net returns of Rs.6948.76, Rs. 6355.44